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
SD N-S 1/4 LI, TH N 01 DEG 30' 32" E 400.04 FT TO POB. 
12 A M/L. 

HASTINGS 

379 

09-028-004-05 JOHNSTOWN TWP. SEC.28 T1N 
R8WPART SW1/4 COM S87DEG 36'30"W 106.85 FT & 
S28DEG 00'E 868.78 FT FROM NW COR THEREOF 
S63DEG 20'06"W 346.17 FT S00DEG 30'45"W ALG W SEC 
LINE TO SW COR SEC E'LY ALG C/L FERRIS RD. TO 
C/L BANFIELD RD. N28DEG W 1678 FT M/L TO BEG. 
EXC COM AT SW COR SW1/4 S89DEG 35'31"E 417.42 FT 
N00DEG 30'45"E 417.42 FT N89DEG 35'31"W 417.42 FT 
S00DG 30'45"W 417.42 FT TO BEG. 

14800 BANFIELD RD. 
BATTLE CREEK 

$4650   

380 
09-160-003-00 JOHNSTOWN TWP. REESE ACRES LOT 6 1355 E. PIFER RD. 

DOWLING 
$2900   

381 

11-005-328-00 ORANGEVILLE TWP COM INT W 1/8 
LINE SEC 5 T2N R10 WITH N SHORE GUN LAKE TH S 
TO CHATEAU PARK PLAT TH NW'LY ON PLAT TO NW 
COR LOT 1 CHATEAU PARK TH N TO LAKE TH SE'LY 
TO POB. (07) 
 
Waterfront on Gun Lake. The road occupies the majority of 
this piece. A possible spot to park a boat. Multiple docs. 
occupy the shorline, and there is a permanent concrete and 
metal structure that may sit along the lot in the lake.  

MARSH RD 
SHELBYVILLE 

$800   

382 
11-020-014-00 has been withdrawn.  

 
$1050   

383 
12-475-001-26 T1N-R10W. LOT 49 SHANGRI-LA NO. 2. 
 
Vacant lot, with private easement leading to lake.  

S LAKE DOSTER 
PLAINWELL 

$5700   

384 
12-475-001-29 T1N-R10W. LOT 50 SHANGRI-LA NO. 2. 
 
Vacant lot, with private easement leading to lake.  

S LAKE DOSTER 
PLAINWELL 

$5700   

385 
12-475-001-32 T1N-R10W. LOT 51 SHANGRI-LA NO. 2. 
 
Vacant lot, with private easement leading to lake.  

DOSTER RD 
PLAINWELL 

$4700   

386 

13-197-090-00 RUTLAND TOWNSHIP LOT 90 PINE 
HAVEN ESTATES # 3 

 
$2900   

387 

14-032-022-00 COM AT SE COR NW 1/4 SEC 32-4-10 TH 
W 10 RDS N 40 RDS E 10 RDS S 40 RDS TO BEG. 2 1/2 
AC. 

11465 DAVIS RD 
MIDDLEVILLE 

$6850   

388 

16-105-023-00 LOT 28 JOHNSONS GUN LAKE PLAT. 
 
Large home on the Lagoon that runs into Gun Lake. The home 
appears to be in decent condition, and is occupied. The interior 
of the home was not viewed.  

12918 HAZEL DR 
WAYLAND 

$7650   

389 41-028-007-00 MIDDLEVILLE LOT 10 BLK 84 KEELER DAYTON ST $900   



BROS. ADD'N MIDDLEVILLE 

8748 

08-07-160-139-00 LOTS 188189190 LAKEWOOD 
ESTATES LOT 

 
$1400   

8749 
08-07-160-140-00 LOT 199 LAKEWOOD ESTATES LOT. 

 
$1300   

8969 

08-41-065-008-00 LOT 17 BLK 65. 
 
This is a vacant parcel is an area that is trending to 
commercial use on M-37 in Middleville. It is a lot that sits 
below grade and lends itself to a new building with a walkout 
basement level.  

415 BROADWAY - M-37 
MIDDLEVILLE MI 

$750   

 



Ionia County Public Auction 

Lot # Parcel ID & Legal Description Address  
Minimum 
Bid 

Selling 
Price 

8299 

010-060-000-005-00 LOT 25 OF COUNTRYSIDE ESTATES 
SUBDIVISION NO. 2 ACCORDINGTO THE RECORDED 
PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN LIBER 5 OFPLATS 
ON PAGE 1 IONIA COUNTY RECORDS 
 
Vacant Land on Holiday Drive. Approx .38A  

S STATE RD IONIA MI $5000   

8300 

020-033-000-015-12 PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 33 
T6N-R8W BOSTON TOWNSHIPIONIA COUNTY 
MICHIGAN DESCRIBED AS: BEGINNING AT A POINT 
ONTHE NORTH SECTION LINE N89* 51' 04E 379.00 FT 
FROM THE NORTH1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 33; 
THENCE N89* 51' 04E 300.00 FEET ALONG THE NORTH 
SECITON LINE; THENCE S00* 08' 56E 425.00 FEET; 
THENCES89* 51' 04W 300.00 FEET; THENCE N00* 08' 
56W 425.00 FEET TOTHE POINT OF BEGINNING. 
 
1 story frame house with large metal building On approx 2.93 
A house needs repair.  

9387 W PORTLAND RD 
CLARKSVILLE MI 

$11000   

8301 

021-130-000-225-10 THAT PORTION OF LOT 60 LYING 
NORTHEASTERLY OF LAKE CREEKOF THE 
RECORDED PLAT OF WILSON AND CHIPMAN'S 
ADDITION TOTHE VILLAGE OF SARANAC BOSTON 
TOWNSHIP 
 
Wooded vacant lot along Lake Creek includes part of a parking 
lot. Approx. .8 A  

S DIVISION ST 
SARANAC MI 

$5000   

8302 
031-070-000-035-00 has been withdrawn.  

 
$9000   

8303 

051-018-000-010-01 COMMENCING 255 FEET WEST OF 
THE NORTH 1/4 POST OF SECTION18 T7N-R7W 
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

5457 ORLEANS RD 
ORLEANS MI 

$3800   

8318 

120-160-000-070-00 LOTS 20 21 & 26 OF THE RECORDED 
PLAT OF PALMER'S ADDITIONTO THE VILLAGE OF 
ORLEANS SECTION 21 T8N-R7W. 
 
2 Story frame house and 2 additional lots  

5433 ORLEANS RD 
ORLEANS MI 

$4000   

8319 

130-013-000-125-70 PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SEC 13 
T8N-R8W OTISCO TWPDESCRIBED AS: COM AT THE 
N1/4 CORNER OF SEC 13; THENCE S00* 46' 45W 1169.02 
FT ALONG THE N/S 1/4 LINE TO THE CENTERLINEOF 
BELDING RD (STATE HWY M-44); THENCE ALONG 
SAID CENTERLINES79* 25' 10E 132 FT TO THE POINT 
OF BEGINNIGN OF THIS DESCRIPTIONTHENCE 
CONTINUING ALONG SAID CENTERLINE S79* 25' 10E 
235.21 FTTHENCE S00* 40' 55W 326 FT; THENCE N79* 
25' 10W 235.77 FT; THENCEN00* 46' 45E 325.90 FT TO 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING 
 
Vacant lot approx 1.74 A  

6637 DUSTY LN 
BELDING MI 

$2400   

8320 

130-021-000-100-01 PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF SEC 21 T8N-
R8W OTISCO TWP DESCRIBEDAS; COMMENCING AT 
THE SW CORNER OF SAID SEC; TH N88* 04' 28E 672.75 
FT ALONG THE S LINE OF SAID SECTION TO THE 
PLACE OFBEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION; TH N00* 
10' 49E 1325.58 FT; THN87* 30' 26E 1026.16 FT ALONG 
THE N LINE OF THE S 1/2 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SAID 
SECTION; TH S00* 05' 03E 543.56 FT; TH S88* 04' 28W660 
FT; TH S00* 05' 03E 16 FT; TH S88* 04' 28W 147.64 FT; TH 
S00*05' 03E 776 FT; TH S 88* 04' 28W 224.25 FT ALONG 
THE S LINE OF SAID SEC TO THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING. 
 
Vacant lot approximately 16.78 Acres  

9857 BUTTON RD 
BELDING MI 

$10000   

8321 130-028-000-090-15 PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SEC 28 T8N- 4730 FLAT RIVER TR $4000   



R8W OTISCO TWP. DESCRIBEDAS: COMMENCING AT 
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SEC 28; THS02* 08' 50W 
2627.48 FT ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SEC 28 ; TH N89* 
08' 59W 876.12 FT; THENCE N01* 00' 43E 1028.46 FT TO 
THE POBOF THIS DESCRIPTION; TH N88* 59' 17W 164 
FT; TH N01* 00' 43E 228 FTTO A POINT ON THE SOUTH 
BANK OF THE FLAT RIVER; TH ALONG ATRAVERSE 
LINE OF THE SOUTH BANK OF THE FLAT RIVER N66* 
55'44E 179.64 FT; TH S01* 00' 43W 302.20 FT TO THE 
POB. THIS PARCELINCLUDES THE LAND BETWEEN 
THE TRAVERSE LINE AND THEWATERS EDGE OF THE 
FLAT RIVER. 
 
Vacant approx 1 acre River frontage.  

BELDING MI 

8322 

130-050-000-095-00 LOT 43 AND 44 OF THE RECORDED 
PLAT OF COOKS CORNERSECTION 16 T8N-R8W 
OTISCO TOWNSHIP 
 
Mobile home garage pool deck on property Occuppied?  

6800 CENTER ST 
BELDING MI 

$6000   

8323 

150-003-000-015-10 THE W 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE 
NORTH 16.45 ACRES OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF 
SECTION 3 T8N-R6W RONALD TWP 
 
Approx 4.26 acres on a vacant lot with road frontage.  

E BRICKER RD 
FENWICK MI 

$5000   

8324 

160-002-000-070-00 COMMENCING AT THE 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SE1/4 OF SEC 2T5N-R6W 
SEBEWA TWP TH WEST 284 FT TH SOUTH 148 FT TH E 
284FT TH NORTH 148 FT TO THE POINT OF 
BEGINNING. 
 
About 1 acre with dilapidated frame building on on property 
with road access.  

PETRIE RD PORTLAND 
MI 

$3000   

8325 

201-080-000-215-00 LOT 39 OF SUPERVISOR CARTEN'S 
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF IONIAACCORDING TO 
THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN LIBER 1PAGE 
95 
 
1.5 Story frame house and frame garage. Home seems to be in 
ok condition large yard  

403 PLEASANT ST 
IONIA MI 

$10000   

8326 

201-110-000-015-00 LOT 3 EXCEPT THE NORTH 12 FEET 
THEREOF AND LOT 4 EXCEPTTHE SOUTH 60 FEET 
THEREOF OF THE RECORDED PLAT OF SUPERVISOR 
HANIGAN AND BAXTERS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF 
IONIA 
 
The structures on this property are being demolished. Buyer is 
purchasing the property subject to demolition that will take 
place, if it has not occurred by the time of the auction.  

244 S STEELE ST IONIA 
MI 

$26900   

8327 

201-140-000-160-00 LOT 94 OF THE RECORDED PLAT OF 
LAWTONS ALTERED PLAT OF C.LOVELLS 3RD 
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF IONIA. 
 
The structures on this property are being demolished. Buyer is 
purchasing the property subject to demolition that will take 

335 FOREST ST IONIA 
MI 

$6500   



place, if it has not occurred by the time of the auction.  

8328 

202-170-000-240-00 COMMENCING 60 FT S OF THE NE 
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